
Results Hapert 2016 (Sunday: males)

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Junior Male Fawn HMF El Cadir Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male White AE Diamant Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 1st prize 3
Suri Junior Male White AE Calypso Bozedown Ace II Alpaca Eiland 2nd prize 3
Suri Junior Male White AWS Gismo Moonsbrook Dijon Westhoek Safari 3rd prize 3
Suri Intermediate Male White AWS Cooper Surico Oracle Westhoek Safari 1st prize 1



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Santiago CME Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Colour Line Harley Inca Grey Flyte Colour Line Alpacas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey OL Prince Viracocha Prophecy Rzadkiewa Alpaca 3rd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AA Alpacino CME Hades Alpacas Alblasserwaard 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey Flanders Wolf Greenvale Arturo Alpaca Weelde 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Illusion Inca Excalibur Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Ice Ball Inca Excalibur Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Black ABR Desperado Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Black AHN Paint it Black Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Black AHN Black Jack Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tienda Molino Hurricane Inca Flagship Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tumulus Midnight Merlin Popham Thunder Alpaca Tumulus 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black UBR Ringwood Buddha Bonnac Achilles Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Black Quality Line Go Again Inca Excalibur Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Black AHN Murphey Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 3rd prize 4

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AKW Rocha CME Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Brown FAL Peruvian Phoenix FAL Peruvian Apollo Farm Alpaca Ligthart 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Brown HMF Egas CME Socrates High Meadow Farm 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ABR Roderigo Flanders Prophet Alpacabrammelo 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AHK Cadance Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Ringwood Phoenix Viracocha Prophecy Ringwood Alpacas 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown VekoFarm Spirit ET Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca VekoFarm 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown AWB Peruvian Taco AEC Peruvian Mister X Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn VekoFarm Lucas VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca VekoFarm 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AWS Hades Aquaviva Claudius Westhoek Safari 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Bellatorem Aslan Inca Elliott Bellatorem 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Maquis Edouard CME Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn RF Kai CME Lysander ET Alpacas of the River Forelands 5th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn OL Dynamite Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 1st prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Kyle Waratah Flats Earl Grey Overveld 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AKW Lorenzo CME Lysander ET Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AHN Nimm Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 4th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VB Devin Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 5th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AGD Giuliano ATD Beau Killarney's Lad Alpaca Garden van Dorsserhof 6th prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Flanders Cassius Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn FL Olympus EP Cambridge Terminator Alpacafarm Liempde 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Mandel Raphaël Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpacas 3rd prize 8



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AOL Sir Galahad CME Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AWB Peruvian Fabio AEC Peruvian Lorenzo Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Beige Flanders Pharao ET Viracocha Prophecy Alpaca Flanders 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AOL GrabaGrape CME Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Beige AEC Rhandy AEC Rizado Alpaca El Charco 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Male Beige Mandel Eugene Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpacas 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Flanders Juventus Silverstream Julio Alpaca Flanders 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige OL Del Piero Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige AP Peruvian Diego AH Peruvian Casanova Alpaca Paradijs 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Braamhof Harvey Waratah Flats Earl Grey Braamhof‐Alpaca's 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Beige CD Tiësto Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male A White AEC Peruvian Tordo Wessex Thrush Alpaca El Charco 1st prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male A White AWE Romero Brabant Kashmir Alpaca Weelde 2nd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male A White Top‐Line Invasion EP Cambridge Savabeal Top‐Line‐Alpacas 3rd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male A White ABR Navigator NZ Southern Fleet Foot Alpacabrammelo 4th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male A White ABR Dakota Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacabrammelo 5th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male A White AM Birdo Flanders Ice Alpaca Mountain 6th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White CD Corona Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White AHN Geronimo VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White AM Rock Flanders Ice Alpaca Mountain 3rd prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White CD Othello Gilt Edge Avenger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 4th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White OL Eyecatcher Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 5th prize 12
Huacaya Junior Male B White CD Dynamo Futura Humdinger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 6th prize 12
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Ringwood Prince Silverstream Ghost Ringwood Alpacas 1st prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Flanders Salvador ET Sandjo Shalimar Alpaca Flanders 2nd prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Ringwood Phantom Silverstream Ghost Alpaca Spoordonk 3rd prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Peruvian Poseidon AH Peruvian Vengador Farm Alpaca Ligthart 4th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Peruvian White Elegance AH Peruvian Christiano Farm Alpaca Ligthart 5th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Rzadkiewa Hurricane UBR Wessex Hannibal Rzadkiewa Alpaca 6th prize 15
Huacaya Adult Male White Quality Line Ghost Silverstream Forerunner Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White Flanders Nero Aquaviva Claudius Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White AOL Epple CME Lysander ET Alpaca Farm 't Steeke 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White CME Dynamite LMFI Peruvian Dynamics Alpagas du Maquis 4th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White AOL ELO Mr. Blue Sky Mile End Leon Alpacas of the River Forelands 5th prize 5



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class

Huacaya Junior Male Fancy VekoFarm Geronimo AH Caballero Alpaca VekoFarm 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fancy Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Inca Excalibur Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fancy Bellatorem Arthur Inca Excalibur Bellatorem 3rd prize 3

Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White Quality Line Ghost Silverstream Forerunner Quality Line Alpacas
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White CD Corona Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem
Champion Huacaya Male Beige  CD Tiësto Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige AOL Sir Galahad CME Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  Flanders Cassius Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Flanders
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  OL Dynamite Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli
Champion Huacaya Male Brown AHK Cadance Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown Ringwood Phoenix Viracocha Prophecy Ringwood Alpacas
Champion Huacaya Male Grey  AA Alpacino CME Hades Alpacas Alblasserwaard
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey  Flanders Wolf Greenvale Arturo Alpaca Weelde
Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Hurricane Inca Flagship Alpacafarm Tienda Molino
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Illusion Inca Excalibur Alpacafarm Tienda Molino

Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male CME Lysander ET Alpacas of the Lowlands 6

Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male Quality Line Ghost Silverstream Forerunner Quality Line Alpacas 115
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male CD Corona Brabant Kashmir Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 115

Best of Show Huacaya Flanders Nikè Alpaca Flanders 196
Best of Show Suri AE Diamant Alpaca Eiland 6


